
06-16-22 AMEND-K

1

CONTRACT AMENDMENT COVER SHEET 

Agency Tracking # Edison ID Contract # Amendment #

31865-00383 71397 1 

Contractor Legal Entity Name Edison Vendor ID

Department of Human Services 0000000051

Amendment Purpose & Effect(s)

Exercise Renewal Option of 24 months and Add Funding for FY25 and FY26

Amendment Changes  Contract End Date:   YES NO End Date: June 30, 2026

TOTAL Contract Amount INCREASE or DECREASE per this Amendment (zero if N/A): $ 25,000,000.00

Funding — 
FY State Federal Interdepartmental Other TOTAL Contract Amount

2022 $6,250,000.00 $6,250,000.00 $12,500,000.00

2023 $6,250,000.00 $6,250,000.00 $12,500,000.00

2024 $6,250,000.00 $6,250,000.00 $12,500,000.00

2025 $6,250,000.00 $6,250,000.00 $12,500,000.00

2026 $6,250,000.00 $6,250,000.00 $12,500,000.00

TOTAL: $31,250.00 $31,250,00.00 $62,500,000.00

Budget Officer Confirmation: There is a balance in the 
appropriation from which obligations hereunder are required to 
be paid that is not already encumbered to pay other obligations.

CPO USE

Speed Chart (optional) Account Code (optional)

 

Digitally signed by: Crystal G. Allen
DN: CN = Crystal G. Allen email = 
Crystal.G.Allen@tn.gov C = US O 
= TennCare OU = TennCare/
Budget
Date: 2024.03.18 15:32:15 -05'00'

Crystal G. 
Allen



06-16-22 AMEND-K 

2 

 

 

 

AMENDMENT #1 
OF CONTRACT 71397 

 
This Interagency Agreement Amendment is made and entered by and between the State of Tennessee, 
Department of  Finance and Administration, Division of  TennCare, hereinaf ter referred to as the 
“Procuring State Agency” or “TennCare” and the Department of Human Services, hereinafter referred to 
as the “Contracting State Agency” or “DHS.” For good and valuable consideration, the suf f iciency of  
which is hereby acknowledged, it is mutually understood and agreed by and between said, undersigned 
contracting parties that the subject Agreement is hereby amended as follows: 

 
1. Interagency Agreement Section B.1 is deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following: 

 
B.1. This Interagency Agreement shall be effective for the period beginning on July 1, 2021 

(“Ef fective Date”) and ending on June 30, 2026 (“Term”). The Procuring State Agency 
shall have no obligation for goods or services provided by the Contracting State Agency 
prior to the Ef fective Date. 

 
2. Interagency Agreement Section B.2 is deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following: 

 
B.2. Renewal Options. This Interagency Agreement may be renewed upon satisfactory 

completion of the Term. The Procuring State Agency reserves the right to execute up to 
zero (0) renewal options under the same terms and conditions for a period not to exceed 
twelve (12) months each by the Procuring State Agency, at the Procuring State Agency’s 
sole option. In no event, however, shall the maximum Term, including all renewals or 
extensions, exceed a total of  sixty (60) months. 

 
3. Interagency Agreement Section C.1 is deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following: 

 
C.1. Maximum Liability. In no event shall the maximum liability of the Procuring State Agency 

under this Agreement exceed Sixty-Two Million Five Hundred Thousand Dollars 
($62,500,000.00). The payment rates in Section C.3 and the Travel Compensation 
provided in Section C.4 shall constitute the entire compensation due the Contracting 
State Agency for the goods delivered and accepted or for services performed and all of  
the Contracting State Agency's obligations hereunder regardless of  the dif f iculty, 
materials or equipment required. The payment rates include, but are not limited to, all 
applicable taxes, fees, overheads, and all other direct and indirect costs incurred or to be 
incurred by the Contracting State Agency. 

 
Required Approvals. The State is not bound by this Amendment until it is signed by the contract parties 
and approved by appropriate officials in accordance with applicable Tennessee laws and regulations 
(depending upon the specifics of this contract, said of f icials may include, but are not limited to, the 
Commissioner of  Finance and Administration, the Commissioner of  Human Resources, and the 
Comptroller of  the Treasury). 

 
Amendment Effective Date. The revisions set forth herein shall be effective once all required approvals 
are obtained. All other terms and conditions of  this Interagency Agreement not expressly amended 
herein shall remain in full force and ef fect. 

 
 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF: 
 

DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES: 

CLARANCE H. CARTER, COMMISSIONER DATE 



06-16-22 AMEND-K 

3 

DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE AND ADMINISTRATION
DIVISION OF TENNCARE: 

 

JIN BRYSON, COMMISSIONER DATE 
3/19/2024



CPO USE - IA

July 8, 2021







8











et seq





Butch Eley Digitally signed by Butch Eley 
Date: 2021.07.08 08:19:41 -05'00'

























  Stephen M. Smith, Director
 

Stephen 
Smith

Digitally signed by 
Stephen Smith 
Date: 2021.07.08 
08:20:24 -05'00'




	Date2_af_date: 3-19-24
	Date3_af_date: 


